TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM745917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moxy Health, LLC		06/28/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teambuilder, LLC
Street Address:	9 Bridle Path
City:	Newtown
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06470
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90721023	TOMORROW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

eaa-ptotmcorrespondence@mvalaw.com Email:

Moore & Van Allen PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 4700**

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047441.006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Andelman
SIGNATURE:	/ellenaandelman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name - Moxy Health, LLC to Teambuilder, LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name - Moxy Health, LLC to Teambuilder, LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007811 FRAME: 0542

900711282

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOXY HEALTH, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOXY HEALTH, LLC" TO "TEAMBUILDER, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 12:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20212565149

Authentication: 203555700 Date: 06-28-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007811 FRAME: 0543

4876573 8100

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:28 PM 06/28/2021 FILED 12:28 PM 06/28/2021

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20212565149 - File Number 4876573 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Lim	ited Liability Company:	Moxy Health, LLC	
The Certificat	te of Formation of the lin	mited liability compar	ny is hereby ame
•	name of the limited lia mbuilder, LLC	ability company is:	
	and an address and a prior determinent in the same and society and an address and address and a prior determinent in the same and a society an		
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the under	rsigned have executed	d this Certificate
the 28th	day of June	viinnimmaanismaa 1944 massisteessa myskistista kiinymmaasista ironmmassiste 1940-tiistis	_, A.D. 2021
от от водинати в под под водинати в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в	THE PARTY OF THE P		
	Ву:	/s/ David Howard	
	* ·	Authorize	ed Person(s)
	* ·	Authorizenne: David Howard	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007811 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 08/04/2022